



2024:JHHC:44953

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr). No.103 of 2023

Vijeta Kachhap

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Binod Singh, Adv.

For the Respondents

: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

06/Dated: 10th January, 2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has prayed for time to bring on record the certain more documents.
2. As prayed for, put up this case on 01.02.2024.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Raja/-