



2024:JHHC:44953

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (Cr.) No. 103 of 2023

Vijeta Kachhap Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate

For the State: Mr. Deepankar, A.C. to G.A.-III

08/Dated: 15.02.2024

1. An advocate has been changed and for that purpose an adjournment has be sought by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. As prayed for, put up this case on 05.03.2024.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

VK
Uploaded