



2024:JHHC:44953

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No.103 of 2023**

Vijeta Kachhap

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Manoj Kumar, G.A. - III

13/Dated: 12th February, 2025

1. In spite of order of the Hon'ble Apex Court passed in Criminal Appeal No.400 of 2025 [arising out of SLP (Cr.) No.16968 of 2024], an adjournment has been sought for.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-