



2024:JHHC:44953

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr) No.103 of 2023

Vijeta KachhapPetitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : none

24/17.04.2026: Counsel for the respondent is not present.
However, with a view to give an opportunity, list this case after a
week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

April 17th, 2026
Ravi-Chandan/-
Uploaded