



2024:JHHC:44953

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr) No.103 of 2023

Vijeta KachhapPetitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : none
For the Respondent(s) : Rakesh Kr. Roy, A.C. to G.A.III

26/08.05.2026: None appears for the petitioner.
With a view to give an opportunity, list this case after summer
vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)